
HGCA Recommended Lists® Winter oilseed rape 2011 East-West
25-Aug Treated seed yield - UK (t/ha) - (as % mean of controls) Provisional results

Name Code 08-11 2011 Morley Croft Lenham Blockley Warding Bingham Callow Cliffe Goring Framling Owmby Clinge

mean mean Norfk Teesside Kent Gloucs Oxon Notts Herefd NYorks Oxon Sufflk Lincs Sufflk

Control mean 4.99 5.47 5.0 6.2 5.9 4.6 6.9 5.0 6.3 5.2 5.9 4.9 4.2 5.4

LSD 5% 3.7 4.9 13.8 7.8 12.6 9.6 6.4 9.0 6.8 11.1 8.7 10.1 10.6 7.2

CV% 5.7 5.8 6.9 4.0 5.6 4.9 3.6 5.0 3.7 6.2 3.9 5.2 5.7 3.9

Castille (C) WR1608 96 92 82 99 93 91 93 92 88 94 94 85 97 93

Excalibur (C) WR1684 102 107 111 103 107 108 108 106 111 104 108 114 101 100

Flash (C) WR1907 100 101 101 99 102 102 104 101 101 102 102 102 97 97

Vision (C) WR1953 102 101 107 100 98 100 96 102 100 100 96 99 105 110

Dimension WR1956 100 100 99 - 88 104 98 104 108 102 103 98 95 106

PR46W21 WR1970 106 107 107 - 99 114 103 98 120 107 102 104 111 112

DK-Cabernet WR2019 105 107 116 - 99 112 97 106 116 94 104 103 117 120

PR45D05 WR2037 100 101 83 103 87 112 98 103 118 98 89 100 117 112

Fashion WR2059 103 103 95 104 99 102 103 102 111 104 99 106 101 110

Compass WR2072 103 102 95 102 87 110 99 106 114 100 102 97 104 109

Rascal WR2093 104 104 112 - 101 112 93 100 109 92 109 104 114 104

DK-Sequoia WR2105 101 104 111 94 84 106 94 103 123 100 110 106 111 111

Cracker WR2118 97 99 102 95 88 104 96 101 108 97 104 98 92 102

Rhino WR2120 103 104 98 102 93 105 106 109 108 108 108 102 105 101

Sesame WR2122 107 104 109 94 98 118 98 106 113 99 95 102 107 115

Palace WR2123 101 99 104 99 91 104 96 97 110 101 95 98 98 101

Cash WR2133 98 98 78 - 93 103 98 101 108 105 99 97 90 100

PT206 WR2167 - 103 101 101 89 101 100 108 116 95 98 99 108 120

Rivalda WR2196 105 106 113 - 96 108 99 106 102 103 108 105 110 118

DK-Expower WR2203 104 106 115 107 112 107 106 108 104 99 109 106 107 92

DK-Camelot WR2210 104 103 115 102 93 100 97 99 106 105 102 106 111 106

Thorin WR2226 103 106 94 100 87 112 97 106 123 103 106 109 121 114

Eraton WR2232 96 93 - 91 74 - 94 92 - 99 - 96 95 95

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not HGCA's responsibility. HGCA Harvest Results © 2011 
AHDB

(C) = yield control. Over-years data for PT206 are unavailable as the variety has not completed National Listing Not all varieties on the HGCA Recommended List are present in these 
harvest results, since the focus is to test new varieties. Yields for well established varieties on the RL are available at w ww.hgca.com/varieties The HGCA Recommended Lists are 
managed by HGCA on behalf of a consortium comprising AHDB, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Ho rticulture Development Board HGCA and other 
consortium members seek to ensure that the information contained in this document is accurate. However, subject to the operat ion of law no liability is accepted for loss, damage 
or injury howsoever caused or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document © 2011 AHDB



HGCA Recommended Lists® Winter oilseed rape 2011 East-West

25-Aug Treated gross output - UK (t/ha) - (as % mean of controls) Provisional results

Name Code 08-11 2011 Morley Croft Lenham Blockley Warding Bingham Callow Cliffe Goring Framling Owmby Clinge

mean mean Norfk Teesside Kent Gloucs Oxon Notts Herefd NYorks Oxon Sufflk Lincs Sufflk

Control mean 5.31 5.78 5.2 6.6 6.3 5.1 7.3 5.5 6.4 5.4 6.3 5.3 4.4 5.7

LSD 5% 4.2 5.2 13.8 7.9 12.8 9.7 6.5 9.0 7.1 11.2 8.6 10.3 10.9 7.3

CV% 6.0 6.1 6.9 4.0 5.6 4.9 3.6 5.0 3.7 6.2 4.0 5.2 5.7 3.9

Castille (C) WR1608 94 89 78 96 91 88 91 90 84 92 92 81 94 91

Excalibur (C) WR1684 103 109 115 104 109 110 109 107 113 106 110 117 103 102

Flash (C) WR1907 101 101 101 100 102 102 104 102 102 103 101 103 97 97

Vision (C) WR1953 102 101 107 100 98 101 96 101 101 99 96 99 105 111

Dimension WR1956 103 103 101 - 90 108 101 108 112 105 106 101 98 109

PR46W21 WR1970 109 110 110 - 101 118 106 101 125 111 105 105 115 116

DK-Cabernet WR2019 108 110 120 - 100 114 100 109 121 97 108 105 121 123

PR45D05 WR2037 100 101 80 104 87 113 98 104 119 98 87 98 116 112

Fashion WR2059 104 104 95 106 99 104 104 103 113 105 99 103 103 111

Compass WR2072 106 105 97 106 88 113 102 109 118 103 105 99 107 113

Rascal WR2093 103 103 111 - 100 113 92 100 109 92 109 104 115 102

DK-Sequoia WR2105 101 104 113 94 84 106 94 101 123 100 110 111 110 110

Cracker WR2118 97 99 103 96 87 105 98 101 109 96 105 99 92 103

Rhino WR2120 105 105 99 104 94 107 108 112 109 110 109 103 106 104

Sesame WR2122 107 104 109 94 98 119 98 107 115 100 95 101 107 115

Palace WR2123 103 100 105 101 91 106 97 98 112 102 97 94 99 103

Cash WR2133 100 100 77 - 95 107 99 103 111 110 102 102 92 102

PT206 WR2167 - 106 103 104 91 105 102 111 121 98 100 101 111 124

Rivalda WR2196 106 107 116 - 97 110 101 107 103 104 109 106 112 120

DK-Expower WR2203 106 108 118 109 113 108 108 110 107 101 112 108 108 90

DK-Camelot WR2210 107 106 120 105 95 103 100 102 110 108 104 110 116 109

Thorin WR2226 104 107 93 102 88 114 99 107 126 104 107 110 122 114

Eraton WR2232 100 96 - 95 76 - 95 95 - 103 - 99 100 98

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not HGCA's responsibility. HGCA Harvest Results © 
2011 AHDB

(C) = yield control. Over-years data for PT206 are unavailable as the variety has not completed National Listing Not all varieties on the HGCA Recommended List are present in these 
harvest results, since the focus is to test new varieties. Yields for well established varieties on the RL are available at www.hgca.com/varieties The HGCA Recommended Lists are 
managed by HGCA on behalf of a consortium comprising AHDB, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board HGCA and other 
consortium members seek to ensure that the information contained in this document is accurate. However, subject to the operation of law no liability is accepted for loss, damage 
or injury howsoever caused or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document © 2011 AHDB




